FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-07-2001



101910125

TRADEMARKS ONLY 10-23-01 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 10/09/2001					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other	Change of Name					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of con	verying parties attached					
	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Spectrum Distributors, Inc.							
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association					
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Spectrum Products, LLC							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Composed of		50000					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7100 Spectrum Lane Address (line 2)	Montanna State/Country	59808 Zip Code					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7100 Spectrum Lane Address (line 2)	Montanna State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment of a domestic					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7100 Spectrum Lane Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Missoula	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, ar appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7100 Spectrum Lane Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Missoula City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, ar appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Lesignation must be a separate current from Assignment.)					
Composed of Address (line 1) 7100 Spectrum Lane Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Missoula City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, ar appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM PT()-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			Paten	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	resentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first F			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	t Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	608-258-4272		
Name A	ttorney Mark A. Kassel					
Address (line 1) Fo	oley & Lardner					
Address (line 2) 15	51 East Gilman Street					
Address (line 3) P.	O. Box 1497					
Address (line 4)	adison, WI 53701-1497					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attach	ed conveyance doc	ument # 2		
	Trademark Application Number or or or ark Application Number(s) 76/138,943 76/050 75/459,801)	Regis 2,339,756 1,742,752 2,234,248	1,945,807 1,682,965 2,361,186 # 15		
Fee Amount		for Properties List		\$ 600.00		
Method of Pay		gg	posit Account	<u> </u>		
Danasit Asso	unt nt by deposit account or if additional E	Deposit Account Nu	o the account.) mber: rge additional fees:	# 06-1447 Yes 🔀	No	
Statement and	Signature					
To the attache	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the c ed herein.	elief, the foregoing original document.	information is true a Charges to deposit	nd correct and an account are auth	y orized, as	
A44B####	A Kassal		9	/2/	25/2/_	
Attorney Mark A. Kassel Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Page 3

Conveying Party – Spectrum Distributors, Inc. Receiving Party – Spectrum Products, Inc.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) (Continued from Page 2)

Registration Number: 1,741,100

3.320351.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, Spectrum Distributors, Inc. ("Spectrum"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Montana, and having its principal offices at 7100 Spectrum Lane, Missoula, Montana 59808, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Trademark Reg. No(s). 2,339,756, 1,945,807, 1,707,790, 1,742,752, 1,682,965, 1,662,209, 2,234,248, 2,361,186, 1,749, 974, 1,741,100, Montana Trademark Reg. No. 20,170 and United States Trademark Application No(s) 75/197,291, 76/138,943, 76/056,841, 76/042,347, 75/459,801;

WHEREAS, Spectrum Products, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 7100 Spectrum Lane, Missoula, Montana 59808, wishes to acquire the interest of Assignor in said Trademark(s);

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Reg. No(s). 2,339,756, 1,945,807, 1,707,790, 1,742,752, 1,682,965, 1,662,209, 2,234,248, 2,361,186, 1,749, 974, 1,741,100, Montana Trademark Reg. No. 20,170, and United States Trademark Application No(s). 75/197,291, 76/138,943, 76/056,841, 76/042,347, 75/459,801, and to all claims for past infringement of said Trademarks;

The Assignor, upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

of the ______ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as day of October, 2001.

By: Keith Krumbeck

Title: President

STATE OF MONTANA COUNTY OF Missoula

Before me personally appeared Keith Krumbeck, to me known to be President of said Spectrum Distributors, Inc., who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as

being under oath this _____ day of October, 2001.

We will be to use to use the months of the m

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

)03.316598.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0978